P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

9) D = outputs overcurrent and short-circuit protected.
10) With correctly attached fibre-optic cable LL3.
Ordering information
Other models g www.sick.com/Gll170
GLL170
response
time
sensing range max. switching
mode
Adjustment connection connection
diagram
type Part no.
≤ 250 µs
0 mm ... 190 mm,
Proximity system 1) 2)
0 mm ... 800 mm,
Through-beam system 3)
PNP Potentiometer,
8 turns
Cable, 3-pin, 2 m cd-043 GLL170-P332 6063334
Male connector, M8, 4-pin cd-066 GLL170-P334 6063335
Male connector, M8, 3-pin cd-045 GLL170-P333 6063336
NPN Potentiometer,
8 turns
Cable, 3-pin, 2 m cd-043 GLL170-N332 6063337
Male connector, M8, 4-pin cd-066 GLL170-N334 6063338
Male connector, M8, 3-pin cd-045 GLL170-N333 6063339
1) Object with 90 % reflectance (referred to standard white, DIN 5033)
2) LL3-DK06.
3) LL3-TB02.
GLL170T
response
time
sensing range max. switching
mode
Adjustment connection connection
diagram
type Part no.
≤ 250 µs,
≤ 50 µs
0 mm ... 400 mm,
Proximity system 1) 2)
0 mm ... 1,320 mm,
Through-beam system 3)
PNP, NPN
Teach-in button
Cable
Plus/minus
buttons
Cable, 4-pin, 2 m cd-093 GLL170T-B432 6063340
Male connector, M8, 4-pin cd-092 GLL170T-B434 6063341
Male connector, M8, 3-pin cd-045 GLL170T-B333 6063342
1) Object with 90 % reflectance (referred to standard white, DIN 5033)
2) LL3-DK06.
3) LL3-TB02.
A